## **Wenatchee Area Genealogical Society**

Presents this

## CERTIFICATE OF APPRECIATION

to

Frank D'Neher

Of Wenatchee, Washington



1917 - 2004

for exceptional and consistent support of the goals and operation of the Wenatchee Area Genealogical Society.

Frank Neher distinguished himself in untiring support of the Wenatchee Area Genealogical Society. He and his wife, Verna, continually volunteered for activities that promoted the Society and Library. He served as coordinator of the Appleland Bulletin, President of the Society and, he and Verna chaired the Nason Creek Rest-Stop Project for several years. Frank also volunteered as a Librarian for the WAGS Library.

Frank Neher was involved in so many areas of the Wenatchee Area Genealogical Society activities that improved our growth and helped many people in their research. It is our honor to award Frank Neher this posthumous award for his dedication and support of our Society and Library.

Given this 20% day of <u>October</u> in the year 2010, at the general meeting of Wenatchee Area Genealogical Society at East Wenatchee, Washington.

Judy Artle

President

Wanatchee Area Concalonical Conjuin